	1966 1-9 11 (cmp. 404) Ingp	1 0082488	1201	SHEET	U.S. CEPARTM Perent	BIT OF COMME and Trademak Of
	the Henerable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: F	Neese record th	e attached origins	documents or as	py thereol.
Jame Jack Glen	e of conveying partyfice): es A. Bishop i H. Malek i M. Ennis	tached? Cl You M No	Celesco Name:_	Transdu	cer Produ	icts, Inc
	re of conveyance:	□ Merger	Street A	78	00 Deerir	ng Avenue
	peignment	= Q	3330.7			
	curity Agreement	© Change of Name	Car Ca	noga Par	k State: CA	9130
	her	1000				796
Enoculo	n Dete: August 27	, 1998	Additional	name(s) & address	Y O ₃ Therhealts (cd	eeXXX No
N Shi	cation number(s) or patent n s document is being filled tog Patent Application No.(s)	pether with a new application		n date of the app int No.(s)	plication le:	27-98
W this	e document is being filled tog Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	B. Paki	int No.(s)	plication is:	
# thi A. F	e document is being filled tog Patient Application No.(s) a and address of party to who eming document should be n	Additional numbers at om correspondence mailed:	B. Pate teched? (1 Yes] 6. Total nu	int No.(s) No mber of application	one and patents	involved: 1
5. Name conc.	e and address of party to whening document should be not thought.	Additional numbers at om correspondence mailed:	B. Peter seched? CI Yee] 6. Total nu 7. Total fe	int No.(s) No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41).		involved: 1
5. Name conc.	e document is being filled tog Patient Application No.(s) a and address of party to who eming document should be n	Additional numbers at om correspondence mailed:	B. Pate ached? C Yee] 6. Total nu 7. Total fe	int No.(s) He No III	one and patents	involved: 1
5. Name conce	e and address of party to whening document should be not the analysis of the should be not the should	Additional numbers at our correspondence mailed:	B. Pate ached? C Yee] 6. Total nu 7. Total fe	int No.(s) He No III	one and patents	involved: 1
5. Name concerns the services of the services	e and address of party to whe sming document should be not the Thomas I. Romal Address:	Additional numbers at om correspondence mailed:	B. Peter seched? CI Yes] 6. Total nu 7. Total fe	int No.(s) He No III	s 40	involved: 1
5. Nemiconci Nemiconci Interr	e and address of party to whe sming document should be not in the interest of	Additional numbers at the correspondence mailed:	B. Peter seched? CI Yes] 6. Total nu 7. Total fe	int No.(s) No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41). idead	s 40	involved: 1
5. Name concess Name 1159	e and address of party to whe sming document should be read Address: Thomas I. Roma Address:	Additional numbers at our correspondence mailed: DZSA, Esq. CHEN LLP Vd., Suite 1601	8. Peter section of the section of t	int No.(s) No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41). located horized to be cha	s 40	nvolved: 1
5. Name concess Name 1159	e and address of party to whe sming document should be not address: Thomas I. Romal Address: Thomas 1. Romal Address: ROZSA & 10 Ventura Bly	Additional numbers as come correspondence mailed: OZSA, Esq. CHEN LLP Vd., Suite 1601 CA zp. 91436	8. Peter section of the section of t	int No.(s) No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41). located horized to be cha	s 40	nvolved: 1
5. Name conce Name linterr 159 GBUCKI 159 Chy:	e and address of party to whe sming document should be not address: Thomas I. Romal Address: Thomas 1. Romal Address: ROZSA & 10 Ventura Bly	Additional numbers are come correspondence mailed: DZSA, ESQ. CHEN LLP Vd., Suite 1601 CA ZIP: 91436	B. Peter seched? CI Yes] 6. Total nu 7. Total fe 23 End CI Auth 8. Deposit (Attach di	int No.(s) No The No. The No.(s)	ere and patents \$ 40 erged to deposit r: page If paying by de	account

Medi documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Potents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weeklington, D.C. 2021

(Form PTO-1596-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-6]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 9431 FRAME: 0197

Attorney's Docket No. 23200.0	70 PATENT			
	For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent			
	For: ☐ PCT Application By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner			
ASSIGNME	NT OF INVENTION			
	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar acknowledged, and for other good and valuable			
	. James A. Bishop			
entity(les) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))			
invention Jack H. Malek	1917 Tamarack Street			
10841 Springfield Avenue Northridge, California 91326 A United States Citizen	Address Westlake Village, California 91361			
Glen_M. Ennis	United States			
24437 La Glorita Circle Newhall, California 91321	Nationality			
A United States Citizen (if assignment is by person or entity	to whom invention was previously assigned and in PTO, add the following)			
Recorded on	. Reel			
	Frame			
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	Celesco Transducer Products, Inc.			
ASSIGNEE:	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))			
	7800 Deering Avenue			
	Address Canoga Park, California 91309-7964			
	A California Corporation			
	Nationality			

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9431 FRAME: 0198

(complete one of the following)

the entire right, title and interest							
an undividedpercent (%) interest							
for the United States and its territorial possessions							
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)							
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,							
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:							
RESTRAINING MEANS FOR LIMITING SPEEDS OF A MEASURING CABLE RETURNING TO A							
LINEAR TRANSDUCER WHICH IS A CABLE EXTENSION TRANSDUCER Name of inventor(s) James A. Bishop, Jack H. Malek and Glen M. Enni							
Marie of inventor(s)							
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))							
and which is found in							
(a) 🖾 U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith							
(b) U.S. patent application executed on							
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.							
Express mail label no.:							
Mailed:							
To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.							
(d) U.S. application no.							
filed on							
(e) International appliciation no. PCT///							
(f) U.S. patent no issued							
 A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. 							
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)							
(g) 区 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority							
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof							
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;							

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 3)

<u>PATE</u>NT REEL: 9431 FRAME: 0199 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	Date of signing	
WARI	NIMG: The date of signing mu	st be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
	checked above.	
ate:	checked above. 8/27/98 8/26/98	
u o .		Springer of ASSIGNORS James A. Bisho
ite:	8/26/98	Hor Jax H MAL
	, , ,	Jack N. Malek
te:	* 02 00	120 /00
ıte:	8-27-98	Glen M. Ennis
		(type or print the name of the above person
		authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
		Title
		r legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then
IOTE.	0,	dence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
IOTE.	it will only be prima facie evid	

PATENT REEL: 9431 FRAME: 0200

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Tob settings 7 Tob settings 7					
To the Henerable Commissioner of Pa	lente and Trademarks: P	Hease record the attached original o	comments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying partydes: James A. Bishop Jack H. Malek Glen M. Ennis	·	2. Name and address of rec	er Products, Inc.		
3. Nature of conveyance:) 12 (9)		
d Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 780	0 Deering Avenue		
C) Security Agreement	C Change of Name				
© Other		Car. Canoga Park	CA 20-91309-		
Execution Date: August 27, 1		Additional name(s) & address(s)	7964 		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{8-27-98}{}$					
A. Patent Application No.(a)	1	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? 〇 Yes 및 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom or concerning document should be maller		6. Total number of application	e and patents involved:		
Name: Thomas I. Rozs	a, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:		ID Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged.	ed to deposit account		
Street Address: ROZSA & CH	EN LLP	8. Deposit account number:			
15910 Ventura Blvd.	, Suite 1601				
Chy: Encino State: CA	<u>9143</u> 6	(Attack duplicate capy of this po	ge I paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	d, the loregoing inform	ellon is true and correct and any			
Thomas I. Rozsa	ono.	my. They	8-28-98		
Name of Person Signing	,	Signature	1		

Mail decuments to be recorded with regular decover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.G. 20231

RECORDED: 08/28/1998

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-6]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 9431 FRAME: 0201